4S2F
Wide-band EMI
suppression
material specified
on impedance and
optimized for
frequencies from
30 to 1000 MHz.

Density ≈4800 kg/m3
Bsat 25ºC; 10kHz; 1200A/m
100ºC; 10kHz; 1200A/m
≈290
≈170
mT
|Z| (¹) 25ºC; 30 MHz
25ºC; 300 MHz
≥50
≥85
Ω
i
Type Number
|Dimensions  Ztyp |(2) (Ω) at
D d L 25 MHz 100 MHz
CST9.5/4.8/4.8-4S2F 9.5 ± 0.25 4.75 ± 0.25 4.8 ± 0.2 18 35
CST9.5/4.8/6.4-4S2F 9.5 ± 0.25 4.75 ± 0.25 6.35 ± 0.35 23 50
CST9.5/4.8/9.5-4S2F 9.5 ± 0.25 4.75 ± 0.15 9.5 ± 0.35 40 70
CST9.5/4.8/10-4S2F 9.5 ± 0.25 4.75 ± 0.15 10.4 ± 0.25 53 80
CST9.5/4.8/13-4S2F 9.5 ± 0.25 4.75 ± 0.15 12.7± 0.5 60 95
CST9.5/4.8/19-4S2F 9.5 ± 0.25 4.75 ± 0.15 19.05 ±0.7 100 145
CST9.5/5.1/15-4S2F 9.5 ± 0.3 5.1 ± 0.15 14.5 ± 0.45 66 110
CST9.7/5/5.1-4S2F 9.65 ± 0.25 5 ± 0.2 5.05 ±0.45 26 43
CST14/6.4/5.3-4S2F 14.3 ± 0.45 6.35 ± 0.25 5.3 ±0.45 35 60
CST14/6.4/10-4S2F 14.3 ± 0.45 6.35 ± 0.25 10.1±0.4 70 105
CST14/6.4/14-4S2F 14.3 ± 0.45 6.35 ± 0.25 13.8 ±0.4 90 150
CST14/6.4/15-4S2F 14.3 ± 0.45 6.35 ± 0.25 15 ±0.45 100 170
CST14/6.4/29-4S2F 14.3 ± 0.45 6.35 ± 0.25 28.6 ±0.75 170 250
CST14/7.3/29-4S2F 14.3 ± 0.45 7.25 ± 0.15 28.6 ±0.75 143 215
CST16/7.9/14-4S2F 16.25 ± 0.75 7.9 ± 0.25 14.3 ±0.35 70 113
CST16/7.9/29-4S2F 16.25 ± 0.75 7.9 ± 0.25 28.6 ±0.75 130 213
CST17/9.5/13-4S2F 17.45 ± 0.4 9.5 ± 0.25 12.7 ±0.5 55 88
CST17/9.5/29-4S2F 17.45 ± 0.35 9.53 ± 0.25 28.55 ± 0.75 125 250
CST19/10/15-4S2F 19 － 0.65 10.15 ± 0.25 14.65 － 0.75 70 110
CST19/10/29-4S2F 19 － 0.65 10.15 ± 0.25 28.6 ± 0.75 128 196
CST26/13/21-4S2F 25.9 ±0.75 12.8 ±0.25 21.3±0.5 110 180
CST26/13/29-4S2F 25.9 ±0.75 12.8 ±0.25 28.6 ±0.8 145 225
CST29/19/7.5-4S2F 29 ±0.75 19 ±0.5 7.5 ±0.25 28 47
| |Dimensions Ztyp
( 2 )(Ω) at
Flat cable shields (split)
CSU45/6.4/29-4S2 2a 45.1 ±0.75 34.4 ±0.7 28.6 ±0.7 6.35 ±0.25 0.85 ±0.2 96 225